8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 220012016 | JH | LZ
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s T on T

B ECR-22-1311750 02MAY2022 | JWC |ROY

2150705-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

2150705-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150705-1 R TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150705-7 B T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150705-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRINP S17¢ TVPr - - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
VIRE |3 80 o T 1707 - - L] 2119082-4 | CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
| | - | L] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
INSUL|4.20 mm [.165] F
- | L] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL RO (@ - T 1 - 1 [ 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | L1 | 1| 4-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | L] 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECIFICATION S N I B O N ?722222; éi?éEGMEOEgEEEEW ﬂg
- | L] - ,

TERMINAL NAME: LOW INSERTION FORCE RECEPTACLE T T T Teores0: Teuine PIN HOLDDOWN By
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
5.35-6. 11 mm [.211-.241 IN] 2.60-3. 70 mm [.102-.146 IN] _ 1 | 1 | 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/

TERMINAL 3237 C 002 Rev B - - - I 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 [ [ [ | 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73

DPELIEILATION - L] 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

TERMINALS APPLIED A - 2 2 2 | 2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

- L] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
L T s s ~ 2 [ 2 [ 2] 2| 21660781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | L] 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
15443237

- | L] 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- L] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | - O 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4 ] 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 222 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2 2 | 2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? 2 | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2.50mm? 2.07+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 4.8 - w | (. 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

I 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 7.5 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
1.00mm? 1 .66+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 8. 8 - 1 ? (. 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - I 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|!L!| - 1 | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- L] 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl - | L] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
FECOMMENDED S PARE FARTS - ] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 8] 8 188 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2 |22 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 ~ e fe e 2| 1-0768083°0 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 10 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - W 1 o 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 1222 21 10168087y LR, ORT T LAY, fofb, W4 R 3D =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B N O WWoe3ri-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 202122 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED — | S [00529c:4 | DRAG -l
| -2 22 1901259-4 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 4 | 4 | 4| 47 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ] 6-240641-4 | SPACER 16
- L] 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13

- | O 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- . i | _ - [0

- L] 6904827 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

W > 1 2 | 1 | 1| 5-1803059-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8

- | L] 1-2217206-7 |BLADE, SLUG 7

¥ WARNING - - -] -] - - : 5

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/E. -l b ] 240641-4 | SPACER 5

CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S N O O U O ¢-238011-6 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Ll2l2 V1| 1803260-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM -

- L] 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

W 2 1 2 | 1| 1| 4-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1

7720 711-21-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
R — TE Conmect 11
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES(H)iNG 22JUL2016 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 22JUL2016 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e i Jecan fad e
Dl L Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @»G%EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150705 4
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION SAE P Ty YR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oL

T mf§§§§§§m

-rcD 1 YPC
1Tl

MECHANLTCAL

— 16.54+0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

Te

N NARY
®
S way

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

&
]
e
Sle

ANLRNTE

©

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

TR SRR TRl R el oA o c2JuLe0te > TE Comnectivity
CHLK THANG 22JUL2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 22JUL2016 |NAME
- | 7HANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON T Applicator
JECRRICAL A Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= = 7

oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e - : o

POST FEED PRE FEED AR FEED MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150705
) ) CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION — [S¢M® g ST > Ty YR

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150705-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150705-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150705-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
S SR L - 2119082-4 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
ﬁﬁgﬁL ihig 22 E‘légi E -] 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
‘ : N - | 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL NS TRUCTIONS ) -] 2719580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35043
- - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 4| 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | 1] 4-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W ] 8§-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 116
TERMINAL NAME: LOW INSERTION FORCE RECEPTACLE i l l ors 2 oLl TR D Hi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 64
5.35-6. 11 mm [.211-.241 IN] 2.60-3.70 mm [.102-. 146 IN] B AT "TED CAM. ALR TEED 50
FERMINAL sl L obe Hey B RN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
éEEE%E?Ei??ON ) - -] 21196532 FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPHEDA - 1 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 2119925-¢ AsoY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
1544323~ | 15443232 1544323-3 15443234 — b 4958889 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1544373-7 - W 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 22 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i * - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
MEE ;rgl EWF;I%N%%GHT %MEEHEEGQEHN@ -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
> 5 0mm? > 07470 05 [ 0814/ 007 1 3 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
1. 50mm2 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 7.5 -1 414 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
1.00mm? I 66+/-0.05 [.065+/- 00?21 8 8 -1 27 2168083-3 SCR, SKAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
- 22 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 818 [-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ’ 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ oo} 1oe08083°0 | SCR, SHI D CAP, Ros, W4 X 10 =
et o el Caton : - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
- 2121 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 1752371~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. T 2-22281-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 55
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - P 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1o 1901259-4 | GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 7006414 TSPACER 0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -1 ] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN |3
N -] 1] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — - : 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
N 690482 -7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 5-1803059-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 1-2217206-7 |BLADE, SLUG I
- |- f f 6
- 240641 -4 SPACER 5
sWARNI NG - 2-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. AN O A 1803260-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO R e f
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | W ’ TTEM
(=222 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
PSSR 10 EWMCE anb PR cotTaolly e BuchiEEphic Grckui 2T o | D c2JuLe0te — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES(H)ENG 22JUL2016 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 22JUL2016 |NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION e T e ocgon g e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00775 (G2 150705 4
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION SCALE g e RV L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




| T

34.91+£0.05
-

- (—] a1

- — 16.5+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

MECHANICAL MECHANICALAfL
POST FEED PRE FEED

66

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

FEED SPRING

-ccb YPE
MECHANLTCAL

SETTING POSTTION

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &

AR FEED

(Atlantic version shown on Sheets of 4 & 2 of 4)

! }‘ RTOR?%EN o 22JUL2016 (G TE COHHGCMVHY
J. HOU a—)
CHK 22JUL2016 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE L ZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE © | APVD 22JUL2016 |nave
- L ZHANG. Ocean End Feed
Do Applicator
@Ez PLC -
3 PLC
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
B A 100779 (©=2150705
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION —  [5%F pop 4 T4 B

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



